



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8604 of 2022

Santosh Bind

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Arvind Kumar, Prabha Shanker Mishra,
Prateek Srivastava, Sanjay Kumar
Singh, Shri Prakash Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

Papers of the case listed at Serial No. 92 are reported to be under search since morning.

Learned Counsel for the appellant appeared and pressed his bail plea, but the same could not be considered on account of negligence by the office in not sending the appeal papers.

Let a preliminary inquiry be conducted immediately into the missing records by the Registrar (J) (Computer) within three days and a report submitted by **20.03.2026**.

List this appeal on **20.03.2026 at 12:30 p.m.**

Let this order be placed before the Registrar (J) (Computer) by the office **forthwith**.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

March 17, 2026
Deepak